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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICc 

Mr. James Connors 
Assistant Director 
Clerk Craft Division 

475 L'Entanl P1a.;:a. SW 
'Nashington, DC :0250 

AP L,;\' /". , • 
ll - • l::;.::)4 

-..., 

Arne~ican Postal Workers Onion, 
AFL-CIO 

817 14th Street, N.~. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3399 

Dear Mr. Connors: 

Re: Loca2. 
Fresno, CA 93706 
BlC-58-C 17671 

On February 24, 1984, we. met to discuss the above-captioned 
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance 
procedtJre. 

The issue in this grievance is whether an employee is 
entitled to overtime compensation for time spent at a 
grievance hearing outside of their regular work hours. 

After further review of this matter, we agreed that there was 
no national interpretive issue fairly presented as to the. 
meaning and intent of Article 17 of the National Agreement. 
This is a local dispute over the application of Article 17, 
Section 4 of the National Agreement. We agree that Article 
17 contains no p~ovisions fo~ compensating employees whose 
attendance at gri e vance h e arings extends b e yond t~eir 
normally scheduled work hours. The parties at Ste p 3 are to 
apply the above understanding in order to resolve this case. 

Accordingly, we agreed to remand this case to Step 3 for 
further consideration by the parties. 

-., 
Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this decision as 
acknowledgment ~f .our agreement to remand this grievance . 
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Time limits were ex~ended by mutual consent. - .. 

Department 
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~es Connors 

Asststant Director 
Clerk Craft Division 
American Postal Workers Union, 

APL-CIO 


